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Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of Significant 
Energy Resource Decision Resulting from All 
Source Request for Proposals 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 10-035-126 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE 

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF 
SIGNIFICANT ENERGY RESOURCE 

DECISION 
 

 
 

Pursuant to Utah Administrative Code R746-430-2(2)(c)(i), Rocky Mountain Power, a 

division of PacifiCorp (“Rocky Mountain Power” or “Company”), hereby provides public notice 

that it intends to file an application for approval of a significant energy resource decision 

resulting from its Request for Proposals for Flexible Resources  issued February 15, 2008 and 

approved by the Commission on September 25, 2008 in Docket No. 07-035-94.  Rocky 

Mountain Power will file the application as soon as it has finalized the application and 

supporting testimony. 
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Persons interested in obtaining a copy of the application when it is filed or thereafter 

should immediately provide their individual name, company name, mailing address, telephone 

number, fax number, email address and party represented to the following: 

David L. Taylor 
Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

Gregory B. Monson 
Stoel Rives LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
gbmonson@stoel.com 
 

 

Persons that wish to obtain confidential information filed with the application should 

agree to comply with Rule R746-100-16 with respect to the review and use of confidential 

information, pursuant to the Confidential Information Certificate to be available for execution on 

the Commission website in this docket.  Rocky Mountain Power will provide confidential 

information upon receipt of the executed Confidential Information Certificate.   
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DATED this 20th day of December, 2010. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

      ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 

      ______________________________ 
Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 

 
Gregory B. Monson 
Stoel Rives LLP 

 
Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing PUBLIC NOTICE 

OF INTENT TO FILE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF SIGNIFICANT ENERGY 

RESOURCE DECISION to be served upon the following by electronic mail to the addresses 

shown below on December 20, 2010: 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Philip J. Powlick 
William A. Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
400 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ppowlick@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Office of Consumer Services 
200 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Steven S. Michel 
Western Resource Advocates 
2025 Senda de Andres 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 

Penny Anderson 
Western Resource Advocates 
2260 Baseline Rd., Ste. 200 
Boulder, CO  80302 
penny@westernresources.org 
 

Sarah Wright 
Executive Director  
Utah Clean Energy  
1014 2nd Avenue  
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Wayne J. Oliver 
Merrimack Energy Group, Inc. 
155 Borthwick Avenue, Suite 101 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
waynejoliver@aol.com 
 

William J. Evans 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
mmalmquist@parsonsbehle.com 
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